This document is made available electronically by the Minnesota Legislative Reference Library as part of an ongoing digital archiving project. https://www.lrl.mn.gov



520 Lafayette Road North | St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-4194 | 651-296-6300

800-657-3864 | Use your preferred relay service | info.pca@state.mn.us | Equal Opportunity Employer

December 14, 2021

The Honorable Tim Walz Governor, State of Minnesota 75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Carrie Ruud
Chair, Senate Environment and Natural Resources
Policy and Legacy Finance Committee
3233 MN Senate Bldg.
95 University Ave. W.
St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Patricia Torres Ray
Ranking Minority Member, Environment and
Natural Resources Finance Committee
2225 MN Senate Bldg.
95 University Ave. W.
St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Josh Heintzeman
Republican Lead, Environment and
Environment and Natural Resources Finance and
Policy Committee
353 State Office Bldg.
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155

Mr. Ryan Inman, Revisor Office of the Revisor 700 State Office Bldg. 100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155 The Honorable Bill Ingebrigtsen
Chair, Senate Environment and Natural Resources
Finance Committee
3207 MN Senate Bldg.
95 University Ave. W.
St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Rick Hansen
Chair, House Environment and Natural Resources
Finance and Policy Committee
407 State Office Bldg.
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
St. Paul, MN 55155

The Honorable Foung Hawj
Ranking Minority Member, Environment and
Natural Resources Policy and Legacy Finance
Committee
2201 MN Senate Bldg.
95 University Ave. W.
St. Paul, MN 55155

Michelle Weber, Executive Director Legislative Coordinating Commission 72 State Office Bldg. 100 Rev. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. St. Paul, MN 55155 Legislators Page 2 December 14, 2021

RE: Rulemaking Docket and Record Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 14.116 (a)

Dear Committee Chairs and Minority Leads:

Minn. Stat § 14.116 (a), states:

"By January 15 each year, each agency must submit its rulemaking docket maintained under section <u>14.366</u>, and the official rulemaking record required under section <u>14.365</u> for any rule adopted during the preceding calendar year, to the chairs and ranking minority members of the legislative policy and budget committees with jurisdiction over the subject matter of the proposed rule."

The Minnesota Pollution Control Agency (MPCA) hereby delivers to you a hyperlink to the rulemaking record for the following rules we completed in 2021, and a hyperlink to the MPCA Rulemaking Docket:

- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Clean Cars, Minn. R. ch. 7023, Revisor's File Number R-04626, effective August 2, 2021.
- Adopted Permanent Rules Relating to Water Use Classification Water Quality Standards: Class 3 and Class 4, Minn R. chs. 7050 and 7053, Revisor's File Number R-04335, effective July 13, 2021.

The record is housed in the Office of the Revisor of Statutes' database. The database can be accessed at: https://www.revisor.mn.gov/rules/status. To view the record of these new rules, insert the Revisor's File Number identified above for the rule.

The MPCA Rulemaking Docket is updated monthly and can be found at: https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/mm-rule1-00.pdf. Please let me know if you would like further detail.

Sincerely,

Alexis Donath

Legislative Coordinator

Alexa Donett

AD/ML:mb